
1 
~ 

~ 
If 
l 

j 
1 
j 

J 

1 
I 

I 
l 
t 
• 
j 
J 
1 

I 

'I 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

Block-"A" Opposite MP A's Hostel, Civil Secretariat Peshawar ·• "~. _. 

Phone No. 091-9210626 f!l • • 

Dated the Peshawar 13th May, 2025 
' 

CORRIGENDUM 

NO.SO(EMC)E&SED/PT/4-16/2025/SDEOs(Male): In partial modification of this Department's 

Notification of even No. dated 25-04-2025, the place of posting in respect of the following male Sub 

Divisional Education Officers (EMC BS-17) may be read as noted against each here-in-below:-

CTJI 
Name of officer 

I. Mr. Shah Jehan Khan 
(EMC BS-17) 

• AD (P&D-I), Directorate of 

E&SE 
Sr. No. 01 

2. Mr. Sher Zaman 
(TC BS-17) 
SDEO (M) Bara, Khyber 

Sr. No. 27 
3. Mr. Zia Ullah 

(EMC BS-17) 
Asst.; Director (Estt.) NMAs, 

Directorate of E&SE 

Sr. No. 29 
4. Mr. Fazle Qadir 

(EMC BS-17) 
SDEO (M), Khanpur, Haripur 

Sr. No. 44 

5. Mr. Muhammad Azam 

(EMC BS-17) 

SDEO (M) Kahal Swat 

Sr. No. 41 
6. Syed Ihsan Ullah Shah 

(EMC BS-17) 
SDEO (M) Town-I Peshawar 

Sr. No. 30 
7. Mr. Amir Shehzad 

(EMC BS-16) 

SDEO (M) Oghi Mansehra in 

OPS. 
Sr. No. 56 

I From 

Under transfer as 
SDEO (M) Khanpur, 

Haripur 

Under transfer as 
Report to Directorate of 

E&SE 

Under transfer as 

SDEO (M) Bara, Khyber 

Under transfer as 
SDEO (M) Judba, Torghar 

Under transfer as 

SDEO (M) Khall Dir 

Lower 

To 

Asst Director (RTI), 

Directorate of E&SE 

SDEO (M) Bara, Khyber 

Vice Sr. No. 03 

Report to Directorate of ' 

E&SE' '.. l 
• ' ' ~ 

SDEO (M) Khanpur~1i~ 

Haripur 

SDEO (M) Barikot Swat 

A.V.P 

Under transfer as Asst. Director (DDU), 

Asst. Director (Estt.-M-II) Directorate of E&SE 

Directorate of E&SE 

Under transfer as 
ASDEO (M) Circle Oghi 

Mansehra 

SDEO(M)Oghi 

Mansehra in his own pay 

& scale. 

I 



.I 8. Mr. Muhammad Azeen1 Khan Under transfer as Asst. Director (PER), 
(EMC BS-17) AD (Litigation-II), Directorate of E&SE 
AD (SQMI), Directorate of E&SE 
Directorate of E&SE 
Sr. No. 09 

9. Mr. Shafiq Ur Rehman Under transfer as SDEO (M) Mansehra. 
(EMC BS-17) SDEO (M) Oghi 
Awaiting Posting Mansehra in OPS. 

10. Mr. Matiullah Under transfer as Asst. Director (Estt.) 
(EMC BS-17) SDEO (M) Mir Ali, North NMAs, Directorate of 
SDEO_(M) Bakka K.hel, Bannu Waziristan E&SE 
Sr. No. 17 

11. Mr. Zahir Qamar Under transfer as Asst. Director (Estt.-M-II) 
(EMC BS-17) SDEO (M) Landi Kotal, Directorate of E&SE 
Asst. Director (Estt.-M-I), Khyber 
Directorate of E&SE 
Sr. No. 26 

12. Mr. Akbar Ghani SDEO (M) Kabal Swat SDEO (M) Balambat, Dir 

(EMC BS-17) Lower 

SDEO (M) Khall, Dir Lower 
Sr. No. 40 

13. Mr. Muhammad Tahir SDEO (M) Balambat, Dir SDEO (M) Khall, Dir 

(EMC BS-17) Lower Lower 

SECRETARY 
TOTHEGOVT:OFKHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA 

E&SE DEPARTMENT 
Endst: of even No. & date: 

Copy forwarded for information to the: -

J 1. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

2. Director EMIS, E&SE Department with the request to upload the same on the official website. 

3. District Education Officers (Male) concerned. 

4. District Accounts Officers concerned. 

5. ,PS to Minister E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. , 

7. Officers concerned with the direction to submit charge assumption report. 

8. Master File. 
, 

,.JN) 
FFICER (EMC) 

I I 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



